after $8,586,087 was allocated to the public warrants which equals to the fair value of the public warrants on the issuance date.

Notes to Unaudited Condensed Financial Statements Note 2 - Restatement of Prior Period Financial Statements, page F-24

27. We note that you have determined that the errors and impact of the misstatements were material to previously presented financial

statements.  We further note that the company filed an Item 8.01 Form 8-K on March 19, 2021 that included an audited balance sheet
dated March 15, 2021.  Please explain why a restated balance sheet as of March 15, 2021 was not subject to an audit.  Provide your
materiality analysis and ensure that you address that the changes to the line items are significant.

RESPONSE: As part of the Company’s upcoming Form 10-K filing containing the Company’s audited financial statements as of and for the
fiscal year ending December 31, 2021, the Company will include the restatement of the March 15, 2021 balance sheet as part of its audited
financial statements.

Please see below for the Company’s materiality analysis of the impact of the misstatement to the Company’s March 15, 2021 balance sheet:

As Previously

Reported   Adjustments   As Restated   Percent
Audited Balance Sheet at March 15, 2021
Common stock subject to possible redemption  $ 116,095,120  $ 3,904,880  $ 120,000,000   3.36%
Common stock   465   (39)   426   (8.39%)
Additional paid-in capital   5,004,068   (4,158,254)   845,814   (83.10%)

Based on the Company’s SAB 108 analysis above, the Company concluded that the impact of the misstatements was quantitatively material and
thus overall material to the Company’s financial statements.

SoundHound, Inc.
Report of Independent Registered Public Accounting Firm, page F-76

28. Please explain why the financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2019 were audited by other auditors if your current audit

firm has served as the Company’s auditors since 2016.

RESPONSE: Armanino LLP has revised its audit report to state that it has served as SoundHound’s auditor since 2020.